
Sun 03-May-2015 19:29:39 AST

Y Nur E Islam Juniors vs Y Kelly/Caroni Youths
on

Friday 01 May 2015
at

St. Joseph

Y Kelly/Caroni Youths won by 6 wickets

scored by aamir
match umpire(s) sameer & farouk

Team Y Nur E Islam Juniors
Score 50 for 8
Overs 8.0

Players Ramzan Ali
Sameer Mohammed (Y Nur Islam Yths)
Ijaz Hosein
Shakir Romero
Adam Abdool
Ashad Manool
Saajid Chan(nurislam juniors)
Saleem Khadir
Mujahideen Baksh

Team Y Kelly/Caroni Youths
Score 52 for 2
Overs 5.0

Players Alex Ramkisson
Amir Mohammed
Saeed Ali (Y Kelly/Caroni)
Hashim Walton
Rasheed Ramsaroop
Jibraeel Hosein
Khalil Nabbie
Nicholas Ramkissoon (Y Kelly/Caroni)
Shakeel Hassan Hosein
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Y Nur E Islam Juniors INNINGS
Venu St. Joseph Toss won by: Y Nur E Islam Juniors Fri 01-May-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Ramzan Ali
1 . 21221 . W

lbw  b Rasheed Ramsaroop 9 9 11 3 3 3 67% 100.0

2 Sameer Mohammed
(Y Nur Islam Yths)

. . . 1W
c Saeed Ali (Y Kelly/Caroni)  b
Amir Mohammed

1 5 2 4 1 20% 20.0

3 Ijaz Hosein
. 1W

b Khalil Nabbie 1 3 1 2 1 33% 33.3

4 Shakir Romero
1 . 122124 . W

run out (Jibraeel Hosein) 13 10 12 3 3 3 1 70% 130.0

5 Adam Abdool
1 . . 11 . 1 . . . . 1

not out 5 12 10 7 5 42% 41.7

6 Ashad Manool
. 121W

b Saeed Ali (Y Kelly/Caroni) 4 5 4 2 2 1 60% 80.0

7 Saajid Chan(nurislam
juniors)

W
c & b Saeed Ali (Y Kelly/Caroni) 0 1 0 1 0.0

8 Saleem Khadir
. . W

b Saeed Ali (Y Kelly/Caroni) 0 3 1 3 0.0

9 Mujahideen Baksh
W

c Hashim Walton  b Saeed Ali (Y
Kelly/Caroni)

0 1 0 1 0.0

10

11

8.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 17  (16wd  1nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 50 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

3

Sameer
Mohammed (Y
Nur Islam Yths)

0.6

3

2

12

Ijaz Hosein

2.1

9

3

26

Ramzan Ali

3.5

14

4

35

Shakir Romero

5.2

9

5

46

Ashad Manool

7.1

11

6

46

Saajid
Chan(nurislam

juniors)
7.2

0

7

50

Saleem Khadir

7.5

4

8

50

Mujahideen Baksh

7.6

0

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2
1
1 1 3 1 1 3.00Amir

Mohammed
R
W

WD
NB

6

3 1 9 3 9.00Jibraeel
Hosein

R
W

WD
NB

5
1
4 1 9 1 4 9.00Khalil Nabbie

R
W

WD
NB

6
1 1 6 1 6.00Rasheed

Ramsaroop
R
W

WD
NB

7
1 7 7.00Nicholas

Ramkissoon
(Y Kelly/Caroni R

W
WD
NB

5

1
1

1 7 1 1 7.00Hashim
Walton

R
W

WD
NB

2

3 1 5 3 5.00Alex
Ramkisson

R
W

WD
NB

4
4 1 4 4 4 4.00Saeed Ali (Y

Kelly/Caroni)
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Y Kelly/Caroni Youths INNINGS
Venu St. Joseph Toss won by: Y Nur E Islam Juniors Fri 01-May-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Alex Ramkisson

2 Amir Mohammed

3 Saeed Ali (Y
Kelly/Caroni)

4 Hashim Walton

5 Rasheed Ramsaroop
1 . . . W

c Sameer Mohammed (Y Nur
Islam Yths)  b Shakir Romero

1 5 1 4 1 20% 20.0

6 Jibraeel Hosein
1222 . 2244 . . 14211 -

run out (Ramzan Ali) 28 16 11 3 4 6 3 81% 175.0

7 Khalil Nabbie
11221 . 25

not out 14 8 8 1 3 3 1 88% 175.0

8 Nicholas Ramkissoon
(Y Kelly/Caroni)

12
not out 3 2 1 1 1 100% 150.0

9 Shakeel Hassan
Hosein

10

11

5.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 6  (3wd  1nb  2lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 52 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

4

Rasheed
Ramsaroop

0.6

4

2

40

Jibraeel Hosein

4.2

36

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2
1 1 2 1 2.00Shakir Romero

R
W

WD
NB

10
1 10 10.00Adam Abdool

R
W

WD
NB

11

1

1 12 1 12.00Ashad Manool

R
W

WD
NB

12
1 12 12.00Sameer

Mohammed (Y
Nur Islam Yths R

W
WD
NB

11

3 1 14 3 14.00Ijaz Hosein
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Y Nur E Islam Juniors INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 1 Amir Mohammed . . . 1 1 1wd W 

2 12 1 Jibraeel Hosein . 2 1wd 1wd 1wd 1 . 1 2 

3 21 2 Khalil Nabbie W 1wd 1wd 1wd 1 2 1 . 1wd 1 

4 27 3 Rasheed Ramsaroop 2 2 1 . W 1 

5 34 3 Nicholas Ramkissoon . . 1 2 4 . 

6 41 4 Hashim Walton 1 W 1wd . 1 1nb 1 2 

7 46 4 Alex Ramkisson . . . . 3wd 1 1 

8 50 8 Saeed Ali (Y Kelly/ W W . . 1wd 3wd W W 

Y Kelly/Caroni Youths INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 1 Shakir Romero 1 1 2lb . . W 

2 14 1 Adam Abdool 2 2 2 . 2 2 

3 26 1 Ashad Manool 1 4 4 1nb . 1 1 

4 38 1 Sameer Mohammed ( 2 2 1 4 2 1 

5 52 2 Ijaz Hosein 1wd 1 W 1 2 5 1wd 1wd 2 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Jibraeel Hosein Y Kelly/Caroni Youths 28 16 11 3 175.0 87.5%

2 Khalil Nabbie Y Kelly/Caroni Youths 14 8 8 175.0 87.5% 1

3 Shakir Romero Y Nur E Islam Juniors 13 10 12 1 130.0 70.0%

4 Ramzan Ali Y Nur E Islam Juniors 9 9 11 100.0 66.7%

5 Adam Abdool Y Nur E Islam Juniors 5 12 10 41.7 41.7% 1

6 Ashad Manool Y Nur E Islam Juniors 4 5 4 80.0 60.0%

7 Nicholas Ramkissoon (Y Kell Y Kelly/Caroni Youths 3 2 1 150.0 100.0% 1

8 Ijaz Hosein Y Nur E Islam Juniors 1 3 1 33.3 33.3%

9 Sameer Mohammed (Y Nur Isl Y Nur E Islam Juniors 1 5 2 20.0 20.0%

10 Rasheed Ramsaroop Y Kelly/Caroni Youths 1 5 1 20.0 20.0%

11 Saleem Khadir Y Nur E Islam Juniors 0 3 1 0.0

12 Mujahideen Baksh Y Nur E Islam Juniors 0 1 0.0

13 Saajid Chan(nurislam juniors)Y Nur E Islam Juniors 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Saeed Ali (Y Kelly/Caroni) Y Kelly/Caroni Youths 4 4 1.0 6 4 4.00 1.00 1.50

2 Amir Mohammed Y Kelly/Caroni Youths 1 3 1.0 6 1 3.00 3.00 6.00

3 Shakir Romero Y Nur E Islam Juniors 1 2 1.0 6 2.00 2.00 6.00

4 Khalil Nabbie Y Kelly/Caroni Youths 1 9 1.0 6 4 9.00 9.00 6.00

5 Rasheed Ramsaroop Y Kelly/Caroni Youths 1 6 1.0 6 6.00 6.00 6.00

6 Alex Ramkisson Y Kelly/Caroni Youths 5 1.0 6 3 5.00

7 Hashim Walton Y Kelly/Caroni Youths 7 1.0 6 1 1 7.00

8 Jibraeel Hosein Y Kelly/Caroni Youths 9 1.0 6 3 9.00

9 Nicholas Ramkissoon (Y Kell Y Kelly/Caroni Youths 7 1.0 6 7.00

10 Adam Abdool Y Nur E Islam Juniors 10 1.0 6 10.00

11 Ijaz Hosein Y Nur E Islam Juniors 14 1.0 6 3 14.00

12 Ashad Manool Y Nur E Islam Juniors 12 1.0 6 1 12.00

13 Sameer Mohammed (Y Nur Isl Y Nur E Islam Juniors 12 1.0 6 12.00


